

From: [Ullrich, Elizabeth](#)
To: [Acker, Stephen E CIV USARMY ATEC \(US\)](#)
Cc: [Lawyer, Dennis](#); [Wardrobe, Leonardo](#)
Subject: RE: Amend 46 to 19-00294-19
Date: Friday, March 16, 2018 3:06:24 PM

Steve,

My apologies, I missed that you re-sent this email after the first email was recalled. I have not done anything on this license to date, and just looked it up now. The initial reviewer was Leo Wardrobe, and I was the second reviewer. I missed those omissions. I suspect the problem is that this is the first time your license has been generated by the new system in the new format, and it requires some custom editing on the part of the license reviewer when you have materials that fall outside our 'standard' authorizations.

I will be out of the office most of the next two weeks, but can be reached on my NRC cell phone at 240-704-4575 if you want to talk with me about it. I am cc'ing Dennis Lawyer and Leo Wardrobe, because Leo should be the one to work on the Corrected Copy, and Dennis is (I think) in the office more than I am over the next two weeks and could sign the license as the second reviewer for Leo, instead of me.

My apologies for losing track of this,
Betsy

-----Original Message-----

From: Acker, Stephen E CIV USARMY ATEC (US) [<mailto:stephen.e.acker2.civ@mail.mil>]
Sent: Thursday, March 01, 2018 10:12 AM
To: Ullrich, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Ullrich@nrc.gov>
Subject: [External_Sender] Amend 46 to 19-00294-19

Ms. Ullrich,

The Column 6, letter A. for our broad scope section has changed. It goes from "... 1 through 83 with exceptions". I might have missed it but I don't see the exceptions listed. Also, we lost radium and americium. I wouldn't miss the americium too much but it's nice to have radium in case we get some foreign stuff. Right now we have some Ra226 in waste from an airplane.

If you want you can give me a call.

Thanks

Respectfully,

Steve Acker
ATC RSO

410 278-4688